

SRIMANTA SANKARADEVA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)

NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM Phone No. 06026177313 (O) E-Mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in, Website: www.ssuhs.in

No: SSUHS/47/2010

Date:

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotation affixing court fees Stamp of Rs 8.25 (Rupees Eight and Twenty Five paisa) only are invited from authorized printing houses for printing and supply of the following item for office use at Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.

The quotation complete in all respect is to be submitted on or before 13.01.2023 upto

2:00 PM and the same will be opened 13.01.2023 at 3:00 PM **Amount** Amount in (Rs.) with (Rs.) without Name of Item Specification of the item GST **GST** - Support Multiple File Formats - Feedback, Scoring & Grading - Include Archive and Live Web Content - Integrate with Institutional Repository - Provides Own Repository for Institutions - Single & Multiple Document Submissions - Detect Paraphrasing, Hidden Characters, Plagiarism Replaced Characters and Manipulated Texts Detection - Report Generation in PDF format, download Software and Printable support - Option to exclude Sources References, Bibliography and Quotes - Integrated with Grammar Checker - High Security & Safety - Multiple Languages Support

Terms & Conditions:

1. The price of items is to be quoted inclusive of all taxes as applicable.

2. The copies of GST registration, Trade Licences, Pan Card and other necessary documents to be annexed with the Quotation.

3. Bidders with prior experience with Government and Public Institutions shall be given preferences, provided work order is to be submitted.

The bill/bills to be submitted in duplicate.

5. The bills to be produced for payment only after successful and satisfactory completion of the works mentioned.

The undersigned has every right to accept and reject the quotation as deem fit it proper.

> Registrar Srimanta Sankaradeva University of **Health Sciences**

Date: 28/12/2022

No. . SSUHS/47/2010/ 8707 - 10

Copy for information forwarded to :

1. The P.S to Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.

2. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 781006. He is requested to arrange for publication of the above advertisement in both National and Regional Dailies.

3. The FAO & the Accountant, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.

Notice Board / Website

Registrar Srimanta Sankaradeva University of **Health Sciences**

Albou